
Designation and Deprivation Statistics Round 2 by Designation Date

Centre Designation Date LCSP Area
Ward in which centre 

located

Deprivation 
Range (ODPM 
2004 IMD data, 

top %) From

Deprivation 
Range (ODPM 
2004 IMD data, 

top %) To

Average % 
deprivation 

across 
catchment area

FEYC 27/11/07 Shepway 1 Folkestone Harvey Central 3 80 29
Kings Farm 21/12/07 Gravesham Whitehill 11 72 39
Grove Park 21/12/07 Swale Urban Grove (part) 46 82 65
Dymchurch 28/01/08 Shepway Rural Dymchurch & St Marys Bay 31 66 44

Shears Green 29/01/08 Gravesham Coldharbour 25 65 42
Darenth 31/01/08 Dartford East Bean & Darenth 24 89 59

Lydd 31/01/08 Shepway Rural Lydd 26 49 36
Swalecliffe 31/01/08 Canterbury Coastal Chestfield & Swalecliffe 31 84 68
Eythorne 31/01/08 Dover Eythorne & Shepherdswell 42 72 55
Chantry 25/02/08 Gravesham Riverside 10 47 32

Sunshine 25/02/08 Maidstone 2 High Street 14 71 40
Aycliffe 25/02/08 Dover Town & Pier 16 80 44

Parkside 25/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Heron 19 60 39
Briary 25/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Herne & Broomfield 22 77 61

Hornbeam 25/02/08 Deal & Sandwich Mill Hill 25 85 51
Knockhall 25/02/08 Dartford East Greenhithe 27 76 53

Little Forest 25/02/08 Tunbridge Wells Sherwood 28 85 55
Greenfields 25/02/08 Maidstone 2 Shepway North 32 96 69

St Nicholas- New Romney 25/02/08 Shgepway Rural New Romney Town 36 75 52
Cheriton 25/02/08 Shepway 1 Morehall 40 70 50

Newington 28/02/08 Thanet 2 Newington 8 35 20
Swanscombe 28/02/08 Dartford East Swanscombe 18 59 39

Joy Lane 28/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Seasalter 18 80 50
Lawn 28/02/08 Gravesham Northfleet North 19 48 28

Wincheap 28/02/08 Canterbury City & Country Wincheap 19 83 55
Hersden 28/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Marshside 35 83 59

Edenbridge 28/02/08 Sevenoaks South Edenbridge South & West 37 90 63
Maypole 28/02/08 Dartford West Joydens Wood 39 91 78

Birchington 28/02/08 Thanet 1 Birchington South 40 72 55
Murston 25/03/08 Swale Rural Murston 10 89 48
Phoenix 25/03/08 Ashford 1 Bybrook 33 88 66
St Pauls 25/03/08 Tunbridge Wells Rusthall 55 93 77

South Tonbridge 25/03/08 Tonbridge Judd 63 95 77
Woodgrove 28/03/08 Swale Urban Grove (part) 23 94 62

 Swanley 28/03/08 Swanley & District Swanley White Oak 23 98 54
Bysing Wood 28/03/08 Swale Rural St Annes 25 80 47

Meopham 28/03/08 Gravesham Meopham North 58 93 74
Cliftonville 29/03/08 Thanet 1 Cliftonville West 1 76 39

Minster 29/03/08 Swale Urban Minster Cliffs 11 65 46
Garlinge 29/03/08 Thanet 1 Garlinge 12 67 36

St Mary of Charity 29/03/08 Swale Rural Abbey 17 88 57
Callis Grange 29/03/08 Thanet 2 Beacon Road (part) 23 85 57
East Malling 29/03/08 Malling East Malling 26 96 66
Swan Centre 29/03/08 Ashford 1 Sth Willesborough 28 66 47
Broadwater 29/03/08 Tunbridge Wells Broadwater 31 96 72
Snodland 29/03/08 Malling Snodland West 34 82 58

Long Mead 29/03/08 Tonbridge Trench 34 99 78
Hothfield 29/03/08 Ashford Rural Downs West 38 89 64

Cranbrook 29/03/08 Cranbrook & Paddock Wood Benenden & Cranbrook 52 91 70
Tenterden 29/03/08 Ashford Rural Tenterden North 53 88 71

Priory 31/03/08 Thanet 2 Central Harbour 18 77 41
Brent 19/03/09 Dartford West Newtown 23 82 50

Warden & Leysdown 27/03/09 Swale Urban Leysdown & Warden 6 27 18



Designation and Deprivation Statistics round 2 by range
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Cliftonville 29/03/08 Thanet 1 Cliftonville West 1 76 39

FEYC 27/11/07 Shepway 1 Folkestone Harvey Central 3 80 29
Warden & Leysdown 27/03/09 Swale Urban Leysdown & Warden 6 27 18

Newington 28/02/08 Thanet 2 Newington 8 35 20
Chantry 25/02/08 Gravesham Riverside 10 47 32
Murston 25/03/08 Swale Rural Murston 10 89 48
Minster 29/03/08 Swale Urban Minster Cliffs 11 65 46

Kings Farm 21/12/07 Gravesham Whitehill 11 72 39
Garlinge 29/03/08 Thanet 1 Garlinge 12 67 36
Sunshine 25/02/08 Maidstone 2 High Street 14 71 40
Aycliffe 25/02/08 Dover Town & Pier 16 80 44

St Mary of Charity 29/03/08 Swale Rural Abbey 17 88 57
Swanscombe 28/02/08 Dartford East Swanscombe 18 59 39

Priory 31/03/08 Thanet 2 Central Harbour 18 77 41
Joy Lane 28/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Seasalter 18 80 50

Lawn 28/02/08 Gravesham Northfleet North 19 48 28
Parkside 25/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Heron 19 60 39

Wincheap 28/02/08 Canterbury City & Country Wincheap 19 83 55
Briary 25/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Herne & Broomfield 22 77 61
Brent 19/03/09 Dartford West Newtown 23 82 50

Callis Grange 29/03/08 Thanet 2 Beacon Road (part) 23 85 57
Woodgrove 28/03/08 Swale Urban Grove (part) 23 94 62

 Swanley 28/03/08 Swanley & District Swanley White Oak 23 98 54
Darenth 31/01/08 Dartford East Bean & Darenth 24 89 59

Shears Green 29/01/08 Gravesham Coldharbour 25 65 42
Bysing Wood 28/03/08 Swale Rural St Annes 25 80 47

Hornbeam 25/02/08 Deal & Sandwich Mill Hill 25 85 51
Lydd 31/01/08 Shepway Rural Lydd 26 49 36

East Malling 29/03/08 Malling East Malling 26 96 66
Knockhall 25/02/08 Dartford East Greenhithe 27 76 53

Swan Centre 29/03/08 Ashford 1 Sth Willesborough 28 66 47
Little Forest 25/02/08 Tunbridge Wells Sherwood 28 85 55
Dymchurch 28/01/08 Shepway Rural Dymchurch & St Marys Bay 31 66 44
Swalecliffe 31/01/08 Canterbury Coastal Chestfield & Swalecliffe 31 84 68
Broadwater 29/03/08 Tunbridge Wells Broadwater 31 96 72
Greenfields 25/02/08 Maidstone 2 Shepway North 32 96 69

Phoenix 25/03/08 Ashford 1 Bybrook 33 88 66
Snodland 29/03/08 Malling Snodland West 34 82 58

Long Mead 29/03/08 Tonbridge Trench 34 99 78
Hersden 28/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Marshside 35 83 59

St Nicholas- New Romney 25/02/08 Shepway Rural New Romney Town 36 75 52
Edenbridge 28/02/08 Sevenoaks South Edenbridge South & West 37 90 63

Hothfield 29/03/08 Ashford Rural Downs West 38 89 64
Maypole 28/02/08 Dartford West Joydens Wood 39 91 78
Cheriton 25/02/08 Shepway 1 Morehall 40 70 50

Birchington 28/02/08 Thanet 1 Birchington South 40 72 55
Eythorne 31/01/08 Dover Eythorne & Shepherdswell 42 72 55

Grove Park 21/12/07 Swale Urban Grove (part) 46 82 65
Cranbrook 29/03/08 Cranbrook & Paddock Wood Benenden & Cranbrook 52 91 70
Tenterden 29/03/08 Ashford Rural Tenterden North 53 88 71
St Pauls 25/03/08 Tunbridge Wells Rusthall 55 93 77

Meopham 28/03/08 Gravesham Meopham North 58 93 74
South Tonbridge 25/03/08 Tonbridge Judd 63 95 77



Designation and Deprivation Statistics round 2 by average

Centre Designation Date LCSP Area
Ward in which centre 

located

Deprivation Range 
(ODPM 2004 IMD 
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Warden & Leysdown 27/03/09 Swale Urban Leysdown & Warden 6 27 18
Newington 28/02/08 Thanet 2 Newington 8 35 20

Lawn 28/02/08 Gravesham Northfleet North 19 48 28
FEYC 27/11/07 Shepway 1 Folkestone Harvey Central 3 80 29

Chantry 25/02/08 Gravesham Riverside 10 47 32
Garlinge 29/03/08 Thanet 1 Garlinge 12 67 36

Lydd 31/01/08 Shepway Rural Lydd 26 49 36
Cliftonville 29/03/08 Thanet 1 Cliftonville West 1 76 39

Kings Farm 21/12/07 Gravesham Whitehill 11 72 39
Swanscombe 28/02/08 Dartford East Swanscombe 18 59 39

Parkside 25/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Heron 19 60 39
Sunshine 25/02/08 Maidstone 2 High Street 14 71 40

Priory 31/03/08 Thanet 2 Central Harbour 18 77 41
Shears Green 29/01/08 Gravesham Coldharbour 25 65 42

Aycliffe 25/02/08 Dover Town & Pier 16 80 44
Dymchurch 28/01/08 Shepway Rural Dymchurch & St Marys Bay 31 66 44

Minster 29/03/08 Swale Urban Minster Cliffs 11 65 46
Bysing Wood 28/03/08 Swale Rural St Annes 25 80 47
Swan Centre 29/03/08 Ashford 1 Sth Willesborough 28 66 47

Murston 25/03/08 Swale Rural Murston 10 89 48
Joy Lane 28/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Seasalter 18 80 50

Brent 19/03/09 Dartford West Newtown 23 82 50
Cheriton 25/02/08 Shepway 1 Morehall 40 70 50

Hornbeam 25/02/08 Deal & Sandwich Mill Hill 25 85 51
St Nicholas- New Romney 25/02/08 Shepway Rural New Romney Town 36 75 52

Knockhall 25/02/08 Dartford East Greenhithe 27 76 53
 Swanley 28/03/08 Swalney & District Swanley White Oak 23 98 54
Wincheap 28/02/08 Canterbury City & Country Wincheap 19 83 55

Little Forest 25/02/08 Tunbridge Wells Sherwood 28 85 55
Birchington 28/02/08 Thanet 1 Birchington South 40 72 55
Eythorne 31/01/08 Dover Eythorne & Shepherdswell 42 72 55

St Mary of Charity 29/03/08 Swale Rural Abbey 17 88 57
Callis Grange 29/03/08 Thanet 2 Beacon Road (part) 23 85 57

Snodland 29/03/08 Malling Snodland West 34 82 58
Darenth 31/01/08 Dartford East Bean & Darenth 24 89 59
Hersden 28/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Marshside 35 83 59

Briary 25/02/08 Canterbury Coastal Herne & Broomfield 22 77 61
Woodgrove 28/03/08 Swale Urban Grove (part) 23 94 62
Edenbridge 28/02/08 Sevenoaks South Edenbridge South & West 37 90 63

Hothfield 29/03/08 Ashford Rural Downs West 38 89 64
Grove Park 21/12/07 Swale Urban Grove (part) 46 82 65
East Malling 29/03/08 Malling East Malling 26 96 66

Phoenix 25/03/08 Ashford 1 Bybrook 33 88 66
Swalecliffe 31/01/08 Canterbury Coastal Chestfield & Swalecliffe 31 84 68
Greenfields 25/02/08 Maidstone 2 Shepway North 32 96 69
Cranbrook 29/03/08 ranbrook & Paddock Woo Benenden & Cranbrook 52 91 70
Tenterden 29/03/08 Ashford Rural Tenterden North 53 88 71
Broadwater 29/03/08 Tunbridge Wells Broadwater 31 96 72
Meopham 28/03/08 Gravesham Meopham North 58 93 74
St Pauls 25/03/08 Tunbridge Wells Rusthall 55 93 77

South Tonbridge 25/03/08 Tonbridge Judd 63 95 77
Long Mead 29/03/08 Tonbridge Trench 34 99 78

Maypole 28/02/08 Dartford West Joydens Wood 39 91 78


